

2020 INCENTIVE GRANT PROGRAM

EXCLUSIVELY FOR NEW NONPROFIT ENDOWMENT PARTNERS

Community First Foundation's endowment-building program helps organizations like yours establish and grow their endowments and secure their futures. Endowments enable organizations maintain healthy cash reserves so you can weather funding fluctuations and operational uncertainties. They also demonstrate to your communities and potential donors a commitment to future sustainability. This dedication appeals to donors and provides a vehicle for their legacy gifts and ongoing support.

SECURE YOUR FUTURE.

Invest in your future by establishing an endowment.

Welcome Incentive Grant

Incentive grants up to \$10,000 are available when you establish a permanent endowment fund at Community First Foundation.

- Establish an endowment fund with a minimum contribution of \$25,000 and we'll give you a **\$5,000 Welcome Incentive Grant.**
- Establish an endowment fund with a minimum contribution of \$50,000 and we'll give you a \$10,000 Welcome Incentive Grant.

Choice Incentive Grant

Nonprofits establishing a permanent endowment fund at Community First Foundation and contributing a minimum of \$500,000 are eligible for an **Incentive Grant of \$50,000**.

Premier Incentive Grant

Nonprofits establishing a permanent endowment fund at Community First Foundation and contributing a minimum of \$1 million in 2020 are eligible for an **Incentive Grant of \$100,000.**

ELIGIBILITY

Nonprofit organizations located in Denver or the seven-county metro area that establish a permanent endowment fund at Community First Foundation are automatically eligible.

GUIDELINES

- One incentive grant is available per organization in 2020.
- Incentive grants are available on a first-come, first-served basis.
- Contributions to endowments must be received between January 1 December 31, 2020.
- Grant amounts are deposited into your organization's endowment within 30 days after the contribution is received.
- Donors need to contribute directly to your nonprofit organization.
- Designated funds are not eligible for the Incentive Grant Program.

POWERING COMMUNITY TOGETHER.

.



Contact Philanthropic Services at Philanthropy@CommunityFirstFoundation.org or 720.898.5900.

5855 Wadsworth Bypass, Unit A Arvada, CO 80003 CommunityFirstFoundation.org 720.898.5900